ORDINANCE NO.752 FOR 19450

In the liatter of Street Improvement
Digtrict for the construction of
curbings and paving on Walnut Street

)
JORDINANCE NO. 952
)
from Grant Street to the North end g
)

FOR 195@
of Walnut Street in the City of ORDINANCE BILL N0O.9 7:2
Lebznon, Orezon, Linn “Younty.

4 BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE LEVYING AGATNST THE PROPERTY SPECIATLY
BENEFITTED THEREBY, ASSESSMENTS FOR THE COET OF THE CSiZTEUCTICN

OF CURBS AND PAVING OF WALNUT STREET "'RQZ" GR_QTT STREET TO THE
NORTH TND OF WAL "UT STREET, AND DECLARTNG EMERGENCY ;

WHEREAS, the owners of more than fifty (50) per cent of
the property abuttingz upon the street improvement district above

av e filed with the City Recorder of the Citv of

o

Q]

described,
Letsnon, Oregon, their petition askin: for the improvement of

sei” street, bv the layins of pavement thereon snd the construction
of necessary curbs and said petition was sccepted by the Common
Council of the City of Lebanon =nd the City Zng'neer was

ordered to prepare and file plans, specifications and estimates

~

U

5 -4

of the cost of said improvements, a:

d
WHEREAS, the City Ensineer thereafter did prepere and file

(D
Q
e
F—b
e
=+
[N
O

wita the City Recorder of the City of Lebanon plans, sp

and estimates of the probabbe cost of said improvements, and tle

3

o

Common Council of the City of L on by Hesohhtion Nec. 10

&

e}

passed on the 1l0th dey of ie=y, 1949, snd approved bv the Mavor
approvel, ratified, and affirmed the said plens, specificetions
and probable costs and ordered the City Recorder to ceauss notice
of intention to make said improvement: to be published in the
manner provided by the Charter of the City of Le'snon, and
WHEREAS, pursuant to the order of the City Council the

o

City Recorder of the City of Lebanon, caused notice of intention

—
-

to make said improvements to be ubliched in the Letanon Express,

T

the official newspaper, of the “Yity of Lebanon, in the manner
provided v the C erter of said City, proof of the publication
of said notice now being on file herein, and the time for

remonstrance heving elapsed without any thereof having been made



against

said improvement, and it then appearing unto the seid
Council that said improvement should be made, the said Council
did by ¥Yrdinance No. 32 passed by the Council and apnroved

by th: Mayor on the 7th day of June, 1949 duly esteblich and
declare its Jurisdiction to make said improvements =nd ordered
that the same be done by contract to be awarded to the lowest

resnonsible bidder and that the Recorder publizh for ten (10)

w

¥

deys a notice invitines proposals for the makins of said street

improvenents referring in sald notice to the plans and
specifications therefonre filed in his office, and the time when

said wokk shall be completed, and

WIEREAZ, the City Council did by said ordinance order that
thlr work be com enced not later than July 11, 194% and
be completed not later than the lst day o Uctoker, 1249, and
that it be done in the manner provided by the plans =nd
speéificetions theretofore filed by the City Zngineer, and
avproved by ths Council and that the contractor be subjzct to
the penalties and default for fallureto complete said work
in the manner, and within the time provided in his contract with
the City, and that he shall indemnify the City by a bond in en
epprovriate amount with a surety or suretie:z approved by the
Council for fait :ful and prompt performance of his contact
and for the failure payment of damsges thereof in a sum or
suris provided in ssid contract, ard

'WHEREAS, pussuant to said order the Uity Recorder caused
to be published in the Lebanon Express ™Notice Inviting Pronosals
for the liakin~ of Street Improvements™ in th: manner recuired by
the ordinance and charter of the City of Lebanon, pfroof of the
publicetion of ssid rotice now being on file herein, and
WHEREAS, upon the expiration of the time required by the
Charter for th submission of bids, thes bids received by ths Uity
Recorder for the meking of sald strect improvement were opened,

to '
and submitted/the City Council and



a responsible hidder havins bubmitted the lawest bidg was
awarded the contract for meking caid improvenents.

WIHEEREAS, the said work and improvement has heen completad
and approved, having been done in accordance with the Charter an
Ordinance of the said City of Lebszsnon, anithe cost of said
work and imnrovements hzs been determined.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CLITY OF LEBANON DC
ORDATINY AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That the cost of said work and improvsment
to be borne br the property abutting upon and adjacent to the

portion of Walnut Street from Grart Strzet to the North end

of Walanut Street is § §750,75

o

said cogt of

Section II. That thé proportionste share of

(

said work and improvement to be borne by the real property
ezpecially benefitted thereby and to be assessed therefor is

hereby declared to be the amount set immediately after the

separete description of each lot or trect of land hereinafter
stated, and esach of sadid lots or tracts of land 18 determined

end declared to be benefitted bv said improviment in the sum

equal to or greater than the amount assessed thereto hereinafter;
and each of sald lots or trscts of land should he, end the same
herety is, assessed for its proportionate share of the coszt of said

improvement inthe sum sep opposite the description thereof, to-wit:



IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO, 22
1949
WALNUT STREET
GRANT TO NORTH END

Width between Curbs 30 feet

ASSESSMENT TO PROPERTY OWNERS

Pavinge===-=-—emmmmcmmmm e 4518,.55
Curbs Constructed--—--==cemmcmeeececaaa—- 1232,.20

Total 5750.75


http:Constructed-------------------1232.20
http:Paving-----------~------------------4518.55

Page 1

LRINETH C. & BLEANOR ANDERSON (204-403) Walnut Street Improvement Grant
to North End.

Beginning at a pipe South 56,35 feet and Hast 241.0 feet from the South-
west corner of Lot 3; thence Hast 120 feet; thence South 5€ .35 feet; thence
West 120 feet; thence North 56.35 feet to the place of beginning.

Paving 56.35' frontage 93.92 Sq.Yds. @ 1+6%7 156 .85

Curbs 1.05.Lin Pt, ¢ 1.194 1.25
Total 158.10
Paid bl
Balance

G. H. & BETTY L. BURGESS (201-665) Walnut Street Improvement Grant to
North End.

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Walnut sStreet
with Bast Grant Street; thence Horth 150 feet; thence West 80 feet; thence
oouth 150 feet, more or less, to the Iorth line of Grant Street; thence
Last to the place of beginning; save and except the North 58 feet of even
width thereof. ;

Paving 92' frontage 153.34 Sq.Yds. @ 1.67 256 .08
Curbs 91 Lin.Ft. @ 1l.194 108.€5
Total 3564.73
Paid
Balance

LEOWARD & BLLmN CARR (193-227) Walnut Street Improvement Grant to North End.

The oouth 40 feet of Lot 16, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 40' frontage 66.67 Sc.Yds. @ 1,67 111.34
Curbs 40 Lin.Ft. @ 1.94 47.76
Total 159.10
Paid
Balance

HOWARD . & INEZ CROCKETIT (163-207) (164-136) (164-137) Walnut Street
Improvement Grant to North End.

Beginning 5.17 feet North and 242.0 feet East of the llorthwest corner of
Lot 2; thence East 120 feet to the West line of Walnut St.; thence South
2.33 feed; thence West 120 feet; thence North 2.33 feet to the place of
beginning, being all that part of Lot 9 lying South of Ash Street. Also:
Lot 8. Also: Vacated alley.

Paving 74' frontage 123.34 Sg.Yds. @ 1.67 205.98

Curbs 74 Lin.Ft. @ 1.194 88.36
Total 294,34
raid
Balance

M. GOGLE (Assessor's Record) Walnut Street Improvement CGrant to North End.

Lot 5, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 60! frontage 100.00 Sg.Yds. @ 1.67 167,00
Total 167400
Paid
Balance



Page 2

M. & BARBARA CGOGLE (Assessor's Record) Walnut Street Improvement CGrant
to Jorth End.

Lots 3 and 4, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 60' frontage 100,00 5q.Yds. @ 1,67 167.00
Total 167.00
Paid i
Balance

PERRY JR. & EDITH HERW (161-135) Walnut St. Improvement Grant to North End,

Lots 13, 14 and 15. Also: Beginning 120.0 feet South of the Northwest
corner of Lot 25 in said Add.; thence South 240 feet to the Southeast corner
of Lot 16; thence Bast to the East line of Lot 25; thence North 42° East
to a point East of beginning; thence West to the place of beginning. Except
the South 40 ft. of Lot 15 and the North 100 feet of the South 160 feet of
Lot 25,

Paving 140' frontage 233,34 Sg.Yds. @ 1.67 389 .68

Curbs 13€8.80 Lin.Ft. @ 1,194 1€5.73
Total 5b65.41
Paid 7
Balance

ILA JENNINGS (191-629) Walnut Street Improvement Grant to North End.

Lots 192 and 20, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 120' frontage 200.00 Sg.Yds. @ 1.67 334.00
Curbs : 120 Lin.Ft. @ 1,194 143,28
‘ Total 477.28
Paid
Balance

CIENN V. & EVELYN KOBOW (182-343) Walnut St. Improvement Crant to North End.

Beginning at a pipe South 56.35 feet and East 241.0 feet from the South-
west corner of Lot 3, Riverdale Add.; thence North 56.35 feet; thence Hast
120 feet; thence South 56.35 feet; thence West 120 feet to the place of
beginning.

Paving 06.35' frontage 93.92 Bg.Yds. @ l.67 156 .85

Curbs b6 sas T ineit, @ 1l.194 67 .28
Total 224,13
Paid
Balance

ARTOLD G. & ORNEATA KORTZ (201428) Walnut St. Improvement Grant to North End.

Lot 11, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 60' frontage 100,00 S8q.Yds. @ 1.67 167.00

Curbs 59,80 Lin.Ft. @ 1,194 71.40
Total 238,40
Paid

Balance



Page 3

D. H. & ANNIE LONG (105-324) Walnut Street Improvement Grant to North End.

Lot 7, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 60' frontage 100.00 Sqg.Yds. @ 1.67 167.00
Total 167,00
Paid
Balance

ROY L. & oSUE L. LONG (190-137) Walnut St. Improvement Grant to North End.

Lot 12, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 60' frontage 100.00 Sg.Yds. @ l.67 167 .00
Total 167.00
Paid
Balance

DAISY W. NORTHROP (178-859) Walnut Street Improvement Grant to North End.

Lot 6, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 60' frontage 100.00 Sqg.Yds. @ 1.67 167.00
Total 167.00
Paid (P v v g
Balance

HERMAN SIEFERT (LE), HATTIE PATTERSON (152-472) Walnut sSt. Improvement
: Grant to North End.

Lot 10, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 60' frontage 100.00 Sqg.Yds. @ 1.67 | 167.00

Curbs 60 LinJ#@t. @ 1.194 71.64
Total 238.64"
Paid e
Balance

KATHERYN E. (%) & EMMETT A.(3) SIMMONS (127-350) (150-391) (188-365)
Walnut S5t. Improvement Grant to North End.,

Lot 18, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 60' frontage 100.00 Sg.Yds. @ 1.67 167.00
Curbs 60 Lin.Ft. @ 1,194 71.64
Total 238.64
Paid
Balance

ALBERT V. SIMONS (201-50) Walnut Street Improvement Grant to North End.

Lot 17. Also: 3Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 17; thence South
60 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot 17; thence Zast 30 feet to the Hast
line of Lot 25; thence N.243°E. 70 ft.; thence West 60 ft. to beginning.

Paving 60' frontage 100,00 8qg.Yds. @ 1.6% 167 .00

Curbs 60 Lin.Ft. @ 1.194 71.64
Total 258.64
Paid

Balance



JACK & BSTHER L. STUBBR (201-587) Walnut S5t. Improvement Grant to North Xnd.

The llorth 58 feet of even width off the following described premises:
Beginning at the lNorthwest corner of the intersection of Walnut Street with
Kast Grant Street; thence North 150 feet; thence West 80 feet; thence South
150 feet, more or less, to the North line of Grant Street; thence East to
the place of beginning.

Paving 58' frontage 96 .67 Sg.Yds. @ laub6"7 - 1l6l.44

Curbs 58 Lin.Ft. @ 1.194 89,25
Total 230 .69
Paid 3o
Balance

L. A, TUCKER (P 52-260) J. G. & V, RED, Agt. Walnut st. Improvement
Grant to Horth End.

Lots 23 and 24, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 154' frontage 256 .67 SgL.Yds, @ l.6%7 428.64

Curbs 153 Ling i, @ 1.194 182.68
Total 611138
Paid "3
Balance

L. A, TUCKER (P 52-260) JACK 3TUBER, Agt. Walnut Street Improvement
Grant to North End.

Lots 21 and 22, Riverdale Addition.

Paving 120' frontage 200,00 Sg.Yds. @ 1.67 334 .00
Total 334,00
Paid -
Balance

CLIFFORD J. & LAVERNA M. VAUGHAW (176-111) Walnut Street Improvement
Grant to North End.

Beginning at a pipe on the West line of Walnut St., said pipe being I.89¢
51'E. 361.0 feet and S5.0°04'A, 209.05 feet from the South west corner of
Lot 3, Hiverdale Add.; thence West 120 feet; thence North 5¢.35 feet; thence
Last 120 feet; thence South 56.35 feet to the place of beginning.

Beginning at a pipe on the West line of Walnut St.; said pipe being
N.890°51l'4, 361.0 feet and S5.0°04'E, 209.05 feet from the sSouthwest corner
of Riverdale Add.; thence South 56.35 feet; thence West 120.0 feet; thence
Horth 56.3% feet; thence Xast 120 feet to the place of beginning.

Paving 112.70' frontage 187.84 Sq.Yds. @ 1.67 313.69
Potal 313.69
Paid
Balance

ROSS C. & ALICE R. YOUMANS (193-29) Walnut Street Improvement Grant to
Worth End.

The North 20 feet of Lot 16 and the South 40 feet of Lot 15 and a fraction
of Lot 25, Riverdale Addition.

Paving €0' frontage 100.00 Sqg.Ydse. @ 1l.67 167.00

Curbs 60 Lin.FPt. @ 1.194 71.64
Total 238.64 -
Paid

Balance


http:Hiverda.le
mailto:dTUJ3."@R
http:fronta.ge

Section III. Thaet tihe Recorder of the City of Lebznon
be and she hereby 1s ordered and direct=d to enter immediately
in the docket of City Liens of the City of LeTanon, a statement
of each assessment made, declared and levied by this Ordinance,
togetiaer with the names of the resogctive owners or reputed
owners and the descrintion of such lots and traects of land
hereinabovs described in the manner ag provided by the Cherter;
and to gilve notice forthwith to the Cwners‘of all of said
property as to said esscssments in the manner provided by the
Charter of the said City of Lebsnon.

Section IV. That the ssid City of Le“anon having

seriously depleted its fupds, and thls ordinance therefore being

1

recuired for the peace, nealth end safety of thz seid Cit

eA

an energzency is hereby declared snd said Urd’nance shall be
in full force and effect immedistely upon its passage by the
Council and spproval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council snd approved by the lavor this 23rd

llayor

dav of January, 1950

s MM am
ATTEST ¢

()
City Recorder




	Ord No. 752 -- Levy Against Property Benefitted by Construction of Curbs and Paving




